

Monroe City

Position: Seasonal Groundsman for Monroe City Power Department

Wages: Negotiable

<u>Qualifications:</u> High School diploma or equivalent. Must possess and maintain a valid driver's license.

<u>Duties:</u> Include assisting lineman with construction, replacing and maintaining electric lines, structures, and equipment. May operate vehicles upon authorization and performs groundwork along with other duties as assigned.

<u>Essential Functions</u>: Must abide by all city policies and procedures. Must work well with others and be a team player.

Applicants may be required to submit to a criminal background check and fingerprint report.

Applications will be accepted at the Monroe City Office, 10 N Main St. Monroe, UT 84754.

Closing date April 4, 2022, or until filled.

Monroe City is an equal opportunity employer and provider.